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AGENDA: 

PG DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

PROCEEDINGS OF WEC CORE COMMITTEE MEETINGS IN THE YEAR 2022-23 

The First Core Committee meeting of the WEC was held on February 22, 2023 to discuss the 

following. 

1. To appoint the office bearers for the year 2022-23. 
2. To plan and finalize the activities and events for the academic year 2022-23. 

The Core committee of the WEC met on February 22, 2023 at 3.00 PM and the following office 

bearers were appointed for the year 2022-23. 

President 

Vice president 

Secretary 

Treasurer 

Representative Member -
CSE 

Representative Member -
CSE 

The other members of the core committee were subsequently appointed to represent the 
various departments of Engineering. 

Representative Member 
ISE 

Representative Member 

4AL21BA048 

ISE 

4AL21BA024 

4AL22BA099 

4AL22BA017 

4AL19CS026 

4AL19CS076 

4AL19IS022 

Muthamma MU 

4AL19ISO05 

D Jessie Janet 

Shreya Kava 

Ciona Vilceeta Pereira 

Indraja K 

RachanaC 

Manila S Koddaddi 

II Sem 

MBA 

Amratha 

III Sem 

MBA 

I Sem 
MBA 

I Sem 
MBA 

VII 

VII 

VII 

VII 



No 

1. 

2. 

3 

4 

5 

5. 

6. 

7. 

Representative Member 

Representative Member 

Representative Member -

Month 

Representative Member 

February 
2023 

February 
2023 

March 2023 

April 2023 

ECE 

May 2023 

June 2023 

ECE 

July2023 

August 
2023 

ME 

ME 

The following activities were planned for the year 2022-23 

Tentative 
Date 

23/02/2023 

28/02/2023 

8/03/2023 

10/04/2023 

10.05.2023 

15/06/2023 

15/07/2023 

4AL21ECO66 

10/08/2023 

4AL21EC097 

4AL19ME700 

4AL19ME027 

Plan 

Raksha 

Tanishka 

Bhoomika B J 

Sharanya Shetty 

Poster Competition 
on �Atrocities 
against women" for 
AIET students 

Motivational talk on 

Challenges & 

Skit Competition/Street 
Play/Mime show on 

Women's issues 

Opportunities for Women| Expert Talk 
Entrepreneurs 

Expert Talk on use of 
Menstrual cups by Dr 

Hannah Alva 

Self Defence techniques 

issues for AIET 
students 

Workshop on Crimes 
against womnen 

Debate on Women's 

Strategy 

Contest 

Inter 
Department 

al 

competition 
Guest 

Lecture & 
Interaction 

Expert Talk 
& Demo 

Cooking without Fire for Department 
Boys & Girls 

Workshop 

Inter 

al 

al 

Competition 
Inter 

Department 

Competition 

Unit/ 
Component 

VII 

VII 

III 

III 

Women's Cell 

Women's Cell 

Women's Cell 

Women's Cell 

Women's Cell 

Women's Cell 

Women's Cell 

Approximate 
Expenditure 

in INR 

1000 

3000 

1000 

5000 

5000 

1000 

1000 



The Second Core Committee meeting of the WEC was held on June 05, 2023 to discuss the 

following. 
AGENDA: 

1, To review the activities of the past semester and plan for the even semester activities 

for the year 2022-23. 

The Core committee of the WEC met on June 0S, 2023 at 3.00 PM and reviewed the activities 

that were already conducted. 

The WEC has successfully conducted all the activities and submitted monthly reports and six 

monthly reports to the Dean, Student Affairs. The following activities were duly conducted and 

reported. 

A total of nine activities were conducted by the WEC including the Women's Day 

Celebrations. Prizes were distributed to all the winners of the various competitions held by the 

WEC. 

WEC COORDINATOR HOD 
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