

ALVA'S INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

(Unit of Alva's Education Foundation (R), Moodbidri)
Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi & Approved by AICTE,
New Delhi. Recognized by Government of Karnataka.

A+, Accredited by NAAC & NBA (ECE & CSE)
Shobhavana Campus, MIJAR-574225, Moodbidri, D.K., Karnataka Ph: 08258-262725;
Mob:722262724,7026262725,mail:principalaiet08@gmail.com

PG DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PROCEEDINGS OF WEC CORE COMMITTEE MEETINGS IN THE YEAR 2022-23

The First Core Committee meeting of the WEC was held on February 22, 2023 to discuss the following.

AGENDA:

1. To appoint the office bearers for the year 2022-23.

2. To plan and finalize the activities and events for the academic year 2022-23.

The Core committee of the WEC met on February 22, 2023 at 3.00 PM and the following office bearers were appointed for the year 2022-23.

President	4AL21BA048	Muthamma M U	III Sem MBA
Vice president	4AL21BA024	D Jessie Janet	III Sem MBA

The other members of the core committee were subsequently appointed to represent the various departments of Engineering.

Secretary	4AL22BA099	Shreya Kava	I Sem MBA
Treasurer	4AL22BA017	Ciona Vilceeta Pereira	I Sem MBA
Representative Member - CSE	TILLIY COOLS		VII
Representative Member - CSE	4AL19CS076	Rachana C	VII
Representative Member - ISE	4AL19IS022	Manila S Koddaddi	VII
Representative Member - ISE	4AL19IS005	Amratha	VII

4AL21EC066	Raksha	III
4AL21EC097	Tanishka	III
4AL19ME700	Bhoomika B J	VII
4AL19ME027	Sharanya Shetty	VII
	4AL21EC097 4AL19ME700	4AL21EC097 Tanishka 4AL19ME700 Bhoomika B J

The following activities were planned for the year 2022-23

	The following activities were planned for the year 2022-23 Unit/ Expenditur						
No	Month	Tentative Date	Plan	Strategy	Component	in INR	
1.	February 2023	23/02/2023	Poster Competition on "Atrocities against women" for AIET students	Contest	Women's Cell	1000	
2.	February 2023	28/02/2023	Motivational talk on "Challenges & Opportunities for Women Entrepreneurs	Expert Talk	Women's Cell	3000	
3.	March 2023	8/03/2023	Skit Competition/Street Play/Mime show on Women's issues	Inter Department al competition	Women's Cell	1000	
) 4	April 2023	10/04/2023	Expert Talk on use of Menstrual cups by Dr Hannah Alva	Guest Lecture & Interaction	Women's Cell	-	
5	May 2023	10.05.2023	Self Defence techniques	Expert Talk & Demo	Women's Cell	5000	
5.	June 2023	15/06/2023	Workshop on Crimes against women	Workshop	Women's Cell	5000	
6.	July ⁻ 2023	15/07/2023	Cooking without Fire for Boys & Girls	Inter Department al Competition	Women's Cell	1000	
7.	August 2023	10/08/2023	Debate on women's issues for AIET students	Inter Department al Competition		1000	

The Second Core Committee meeting of the WEC was held on June 05, 2023 to discuss the following.

AGENDA:

1. To review the activities of the past semester and plan for the even semester activities for the year 2022-23.

The Core committee of the WEC met on June 05, 2023 at 3.00 PM and reviewed the activities that were already conducted.

The WEC has successfully conducted all the activities and submitted monthly reports and six monthly reports to the Dean, Student Affairs. The following activities were duly conducted and reported.

A total of nine activities were conducted by the WEC including the Women's Day Celebrations. Prizes were distributed to all the winners of the various competitions held by the WEC.

WEC COORDINATOR

HOD Dept. of Business Administration Alva's Institute of Engg. & Technology Mijar-574225

PRINCIPAL

Alva's Institute of Engl. & Technology, Mijar. MOCERIDA - 574 225, 0.8